

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 448 OF 2010

RENUKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER BHASIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners prays for two days' time to place on
record a copy of the complaint filed agaisnt the
petitioners. Let her do so. The case will be
included in the mentioning list after the
complaint has been placed on record.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master